EUROPARC Federation

Report to Council
21% September 2011

Title:
Membership Update

Summary :
Update on membership developments, payments and
strike offs

Recommendations :

To decide the strike off of non-payers for two years. To
note non-payers for 2011. To formally approve new
members.
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Update on Members of the EUROPARC Federation 31* August 2011:

Total number of members: 465
Number of countries represented: 37

Total amount of membership fees expected in 2011: €292.933
Fee payment percentage (01.09.2011): 72% (sum outstanding: 80.555 €)
Federparchi unpaid: 53.820 € = 18% of overall sum outstanding

New members since last council meeting 16™ June 2011 (to be formally approved):

France Natural Regional Park Massif des Bauges

Italy Coastal Dunes from Torre Canne to Torre S. Leonardo
Italy National Park of Alta Murgia

Netherlands Marian Jager-Woltgens

Romania ProPark - Foundation for Protected Areas
Switzerland Swiss Parks Network

United Kingdom John Thomson

United Kingdom Eric Baird

New members in 2011 in total: 26

Resignations in 2011:
- Centre for Nature Protection Hessen

Total loss in members: 1

Certified Charter Parks: 89in 9 countries
31 candidates in 10 countries

Certified Transboundary PAs: 8 complexes representing 17 PAs in 11 countries
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Suggested strike offs because of non-payment of fees for 2 years (2010 + 2011):
63.804 € (combined income loss for 2010 and 2011)

Amount loss:

oining Date Membership ID Country

20.5.2006
30.1.1999
25.1.2004
19.12.1992
12.5.2001
19.6.1905
1.7.1905
1.7.1905
21.6.1990
21.6.1990
6.5.1995
21.9.2005
24.9.2008
24.9.2008
24.9.2008
24.9.2008
24.9.2008
24.9.2008
24.9.2008
24.9.2008
24.9.2008
24.9.2008
24.9.2008
24.9.2008
24.9.2008
24.9.2008
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0218-A-2006

0124-BiH-1999

0173-F-2004
0049-D-1992

0158-GR-2001

0398-H-1997
0252-1-2009
0401-1-2009
0023-1-1990
0024-1-1990
0074-1-1995
0196-1-2005
0258-1-2008
0259-1-2008
0264-1-2008
0284-1-2008
0292-1-2008
0293-1-2008
0307-1-2008
0308-1-2008
0311-1-2008
0313-1-2008
0315-1-2008
0317-1-2008
0318-1-2008
0320-1-2008

Austria
Bosnia-Herzegovina
France
Germany
Greece
Hungary
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy

Name

Univ.-Lektor MinR DI Wolfgang Mattes

Sutjeska National Park

Regional Authority of Alsace

Association supporting the Miritz National Park (reg.)
Management Agency of National Marine Park of Zakynthos

Duna Ipoly National Park

Asinara

Bracciano - Martignano

Boschi di Carrega

Etna

Adda Nord
Madonie
Isole Ciclopi
Miramare

Parco Fluviale Alcantara

Alpe Veglia e Devero

Bosco delle Sorti Partecipanza
Castelli Romani

La Mandria

Laghi di Avigliana

Mincio
Monte Cucco

Monte Subasio

Monti Lattari

Monti Lucretili

Nord Milano

Fee
52,00 €
585,00 €
2.330,00 €
290,00 €
585,00 €
585,00 €
585,00 €
585,00 €
585,00 €
585,00 €
585,00 €
585,00 €
585,00 €
585,00 €
585,00 €
585,00 €
585,00 €
585,00 €
585,00 €
585,00 €
585,00 €
585,00 €
585,00 €
585,00 €
585,00 €
585,00 €



24.9.2008
24.9.2008
24.9.2008
24.9.2008
24.9.2008
24.9.2008
24.9.2008
24.9.2008
24.9.2008
3.2.2010
3.2.2010
4.2.2010
5.2.2010
8.2.2010
26.1.2008
20.1.1996

25.4.1992
27.1.2001
29.9.2004
14.12.2009
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0321-1-2008
0325-1-2008
0330-1-2008
0334-1-2008
0337-1-2008
0338-1-2008
0339-1-2008
0340-1-2008
0341-1-2008
0371-1-2010
0372-1-2010
0375-1-2010
0376-1-2010
0379-1-2010

0246-RUS-2008
0085-SRB-1996

0412-SRB-1995

0044-E-1992
0157-E-2001
0183-E-2004

0367-E-2009

Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Russian Federation
Serbia

Serbia
Spain
Spain
Spain

Spain

Oglio Sud

Partenio

Po-Tratto Torinese

Stirone

Ticino Piemontese

Trasimeno

Valle del Lambro

Veio

Romanatura

Gargano

Monti Simbruini

Riviera d'Ulisse

Isole Ventotene e S. Stefano

Porto Selvaggio e Palude del Capitano
Ergaki Nature Park

State Enterprise for Forest Management
Kopaonik National Park

Basque Government
Department of Industry, Agriculture and Fisheries

Dragonera Nature Park
Office of the Menorca Biosphere Reserve, Department of
Environment, Insular Council of Menorca

Andalucia Bird Society

585,00 €
585,00 €
585,00 €
585,00 €
585,00 €
585,00 €
585,00 €
585,00 €
585,00 €
585,00 €
585,00 €
585,00 €
585,00 €
585,00 €
585,00 €
2.330,00 €

585,00 €

2.330,00 €
585,00 €

585,00 €
585,00 €
31.902,00 €



Non-payers only in 2011 (not be struck off, but to be reminded to pay!)

Member fee
Member ID Organisation englisch 2011
0003-A-
1986 Austria Hohe Tauern National Park Salzburg 585,00 €
0032-CRO-
1991 Croatia Krka National Park 585,00 €
0096-CRO-
1997 Croatia Paklenica National Park 585,00 €
0150-CZ- Czech
2000 Republic Bohemian Switzerland National Park 585,00 €
0021-FIN-
1990 Finland Ministry of the Environment 6285,00 €
0070-F-
1994 France Port-Cros National Park 585,00 €
0071-F-
1994 France Cévennes National Park 585,00 €
0125-F-
1999 France Nord-Pas de Calais Regional Nature Park 585,00 €
0126-F-
1999 France Corsica Regional Nature Park 585,00 €
0186-F-
2005 France Livradois-Forez Regional Nature Park 585,00 €
0187-F-
2005 France Luberon Regional Nature Park 585,00 €
0189-F-
2005 France Morvan Regional Nature Park 585,00 €
0226-F-
2006 France Huw Rowlands 585,00 €
0365-F-
2009 France Regional Natural Park in Causses of Quercy 585,00 €
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0443-F-

2010 France Regional Nature Park of Vercors 585,00 €
0453-F-

2011 France Marais of Cotentin and Bessin Regional Park 585,00 €
0457-F-

2011 France Natural Regional Park of Pilat 585,00 €
0389-D- Association of friends of the 1st German National Park

1981 Germany Bavarian Forest (reg.) 585,00 €
0028-D-

1991 Germany Miritz National Park Authority 585,00 €
0041-D-

1991 Germany Schaalsee Biosphere Reserve Administration 585,00 €
0051-D-

1993 Germany German Association for Nature Protection (NABU) (reg.) 585,00 €
0057-D- Regional Agency for the Environment, Brandenburg,

1994 Germany Department for Spatial Planning and Large Protected Areas | 2330,00 €
0059-D- Thuringian Ministry for Agriculture, Nature Protection and

1994 Germany Environment 3505,00 €
0164-D- Niedersachsische Elbtalaue Biosphere Reserve

2003 Germany Administration 585,00 €
0369-D- Michael Otto Foundation for the Protection of the 600,00 €
2010 Germany Environment (paid by ED)
0390-D-

0000 Germany Berchtesgaden National Park Authority 585,00 €
0234-GR-

2007 Greece Tilos Nature Park Association 585,00 €
0037-H-

1991 Hungary Hortobagy National Park 585,00 €
0035-H-

1991 Hungary Kiskunsag National Park 585,00 €
0465-I-

2011 Italy Vittorio Ducoli 52,00 €
0468-I-

2011 Italy Salvatore Bimonte 52,00 €
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0373-1-

2010 Italy Stefano Mundula 52,00 €

NOTA Italian Federation of Nature Parks and Reserves

MEMBER (Federparchi) 39,780,00 €

0342-LV-

2008 Latvia Laura Jukame 52,00 €

0055-LT-

1993 Lithuania Aukstaitija National Park 585,00 €

0404-L-

0000 Luxembourg Association German-Luxembourg Nature Park 955,00 €

0385-ME-

2010 Montenegro The Public Enterprise for National Parks of Montenegro 585,00 €

0461-NL-

2011 Netherlands Ooms Inpuls 100,00 €

0078-N-

1995 Norway The County Governor of Sogn Og Fjordane 2330,00 €

0176-N-

2004 Norway Jostedalsbreen National Park Centre 585,00 €

0406-P-

1971 Portugal Peneda-Gerés National Park 585,00 €
Portugal Institute of Nature Conservation 2.330,00 €

0204-RO-

2006 Romania Apuseni Nature Park Administration 585,00 €

0464-RO-

2011 Romania Administration of Rodna Mountains National Park 585,00 €

0455-SRB-

2011 Serbia Djerdap National Park 585,00 €

0119-SL-

1998 Slovenia Skocjan Caves Regional Park 585,00 €

0007-E- Autonomous Government of Catalonia, Environment

1986 Spain Department 2330,00 €

0008-E-

1986 Spain Ministry of Environment - Council of Andalucia 2330,00 €
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0009-E- Navarra Regional Government, Seinorio de Bertiz Nature

1986 Spain Park 585,00 €
0025-E-

1990 Spain Government of the Balearic Islands, Balearic Nature Sites 585,00 €
0050-E- Region of Murcia, Ministry for Environment, Agriculture

1992 Spain and Water 2330,00 €
0132-E-

1999 Spain Council of Gran Canaria 585,00 €
0105-E- Government of Cantabria, Ministry of Environment and

1997 Spain Territorial Planning 2.330,00 €
0113-E- Rioja Council for Autonomous Development - Civil Service

1998 Spain and Environment 585,00 €
0120-E-

1998 Spain Council of Tenerife Island 585,00 €
0132-E-

1999 Spain Council of Gran Canaria 585,00 €
0153-E- Council of Alava Region, Department of Agriculture and

2000 Spain Environment 585,00 €
0346-E- Department for the Development of Rural Environment

2009 Spain Gipuzkoa 2330,00 €
0347-E-

2009 Spain Diputacién Foral de Bizkaia, Departament of Agriculture 2330,00 €
0363-E-

2009 Spain EXPOGRAFIC 500,00 €
0414-E- Community of Madrid, Regional Ministry of Environment

0000 Spain and Regional Development 2330,00 €
0415-E- Council of Extramadura, Ministry of Agriculture and

0000 Spain Environment 2330,00 €
0416-E-

0000 Spain Council for Agriculture and Environment, Toledo 2330,00 €
0418-E- Autonomous National Parks Agency of the Ministry of the

0000 Spain Environment, Rural and Marine Affairs, Madrid 2330,00 €
0238-S-

2007 Sweden Tyresta National Park 585,00 €
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0356-UA-

2009 Ukraine Gorgany Nature Reserve 585,00 €
0433-UK-  United

0000 Kingdom Dartmoor National Park Authority 585,00 €
0011-UK-  United

1986 Kingdom Lake District National Park Authority 585,00 €
0429-UK-  United

1987 Kingdom Brecon Beacons National Park Authority 585,00 €
0245-UK-  United

2007 Kingdom City of London Corporation 585,00 €
0366-US- United

2009 States Brenda Barrett 52,00 €
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Members per country of the EUROPARC Federation
2010 and 2011
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Members per Category
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Regina Schofer
2" September 2011
Regensburg



